and the terms of settlement were written in the form of 

Settlement/Agreement dated 07.04.2025. It is submitted that petitioner 

no.1 and respondent no. 2 have obtained divorce on 03.07.2025 and 

the petitioner no.1 has paid the entire settlement amount of Rs. 

15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lacs Only) along with certain jewellery 

articles as per annexure A of the settlement to respondent no. 2 as per 

the schedule in the settlement. The custody of the children shall 

remain with respondent no. 2. Copy of the settlement dated 

07.04.2025 has been annexed as Annexure P-4.